TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM759781

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ENTITY CONVERSION**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advantage Sales & Supply Co., Inc.		09/08/2022	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advantage Sales & Supply Co., LLC	
Street Address:	99 Servidea Drive	
City:	Ridgway	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15853	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5477234	ADVANT-EDGE
Registration Number:	5587602	BIG-FOOT
Registration Number:	5587603	LOK-DOWN
Registration Number:	5633900	GOLD TIP
Registration Number:	5471463	X100

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

4129459533 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4124718815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kent E. Baldauf, Jr., The Webb Law Firm Address Line 1: 420 Fort Duquesne Boulevard, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: One Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8456-1705673 et al.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kent E. Baldauf, Jr., The Webb Law Firm
SIGNATURE:	/Kent E. Baldauf, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2022

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007871 FRAME: 0516**

Total Attachments: 3

source=1705673etalEntConv#page1.tif

source=1705673etalEntConv#page2.tif

source=1705673etalEntConv#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007871 FRAME: 0517





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A PENNSYLVANIA

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ADVANTAGE SALES & SUPPLY CO., INC."

TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"ADVANTAGE SALES & SUPPLY CO., INC." TO "ADVANTAGE SALES & SUPPLY

CO., LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER,

A.D. 2022, AT 11:50 O'CLOCK A.M.

7016628 8100F SR# 20223472639

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Valled in security of some

Authentication: 204347037

Date: 09-08-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 007871 FRAME: 0518

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

FIRST: The jurisdiction where Advantage Sales & Supply Co., Inc., a

Pennsylvania corporation (the "Corporation") first incorporated is

Pennsylvania.

SECOND: The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this

Certificate is Pennsylvania.

THIRD: The date on which the Corporation incorporated in Pennsylvania is

October 30, 1998.

FOURTH: The name and type of entity of the Corporation immediately prior to filing

this Certificate is Advantage Sales & Supply Co., Inc., a Pennsylvania

corporation.

FIFTH: The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation is

being converted as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is Advantage

Sales & Supply Co., LLC.

SIXTH: The conversion of the Corporation into a limited liability company shall

be effective upon filing.

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:50 AM 09/08/2022 FILED 11:50 AM 09/08/2022 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on this 8th day of September, 2022.

ADVANTAGE SALES & SUPPLY CO., INC., a

Pennsylvania, corporation

.Ву:

Name: Charles W. Jaques

Title: President

RECORDED: 10/07/2022 REEL: 007871 FRAME: 0520